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3. vangATHazaTdRaeu
3.1 nangns
3.1.1 uunidlginsiunaeananans kivesndt 138 wiefn

3.1.2 Taseadrandngns

(1) vanadundnwily 30 wIein
L 24 vi3ena
- ngumaunsiawinwe s dudiseu 15 vhein
- ngEmaunsiauinyemsdudsassassduinnssy 3 vitagfin
- ngaAvFumsiaurinugnsdunadlosiidunds 6 Mgin
wNReN 1agldaonan 3 NauIu 6 vd8in
(2) MUV NANIY Laidosnd 102 mhefin
- AN 36 NUINA
- Jwnen Livosni 51 waein
onUsAy 48 nlenn
Lonkaen yiteen 3 mihgin
- J¥n Livosni 15 Miefin
(3) VAW NGDNLES Livoeni 6 vdein

3.1.3 NSTUIUIVN

(1) vaadwAnu1naly (General Education) 30 w9EAn / Credits

29¥1U9AY (Required course) 24 wienn

1.1 nguivsunswauniineenisiludiseus (Learner Person) 15 wiqein
001101  w.®. 101 mmé’aﬂqwﬁugm 1 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 101  Fundamental English 1

001102  .8. 102 mmé’aﬂqw‘ﬁugm 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 102  Fundamental English 2

001201 8. 201  ASOUENIATIERLarN T lyuegeTUTEANSNG 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 201  Critical Reading and Effective Writing

001228 w8, 228  AwBINQUAMSUTINALALIATYEANENT 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 228  English for Business and Economics

953111 fna2 111 weWdmsdmsuTinuszdaniu 3(3-0-6)

SE 111 Software for Everyday Life



1.2 nguivduntsanineznslugsauaiisassauinnseu

(Innovative Co-creator) 3 wenn
703103  vs.n9. 103 mwﬂué’ﬂizﬂaumiumﬁﬁﬁ%Lﬁaﬂﬁu 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 103  Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business
1.3 nguAvduniswaniineznisidunaidesiiduuds (Active Citizen) 6 i78nA
140104 50 104 msiunaiiies 3(3-0-6)
PG 104  Citizenship
706200  US. 200 vinwzmslutnuimsiisuRinveudedny 3(0-9-0)
BA 200  Skills for Socially Responsible Manager

A¥aan (GE Electives)

6 RUWNA

Yo = 2 a a & I a a a I a a ! &
IVUﬂﬁﬂt‘ﬂLaaﬂLiﬂumich’JU']GU’]"iﬂﬂV]ﬂ 3 ﬂQlILWlILWllaﬂ 6 RUIYNG ﬁ]qﬂﬂ§3U3u36ﬂq@@1Uu

A student also chooses at least 6 credits from these 3 groups of GE courses.

1 A v 3 LY ) Y v
NANIYINIUNTWAILINNEENTLUURLIBUG (Learner Person)

009103  w.vs.
LS

571151  wy.An.
NGGE

571116  wy.fAn.
NGGE

103
103
151
151
116
116

u

NI3ENTAUmALAENITULAURATAUNA 3(3-0-6)
Information Literacy and Information Presentation
mansuazAatlunisasennuge 3(2-3-4)
Science and Art for Happiness Creation
guamiunsiaulugadavia 3(3-0-6)

Health and Working in the Digital Age

ngadYIAunITWRILYIineen1slugsna319dsIAUInNTIx (Innovative Co-creator)

208101 1.&@q.
STAT
208102 1.4n.
STAT
851103  &u.
MC
013110 w.%3.
pSY

101
101
102
102
103
103
110
110

AR INSUNITATITINLAZNITVNGIU 3(2-2-5)
Statistics for Everyday Life and Work

NsvIANaLaEN1SANLTIERR 3(3-0-6)
Statistical Reasoning and Thinking

Fnuardnuniude 3(3-0-6)
Life and Society Through Media

ININYINVTINUTEIIU 3(3-0-6)

Psychology and Daily Life

I a v o o <, = a vy < . e
ngudydunswawineznisilunalesiduuds (Active Citizen)

109115 13a.AU.
FAGE

115
115

FInfugunies 3(3-0-6)

Life and Aesthetics



(2) v nanig (Field of Specialization)

2.1 3¥nu (Core Courses)

nszANAin1sisaumMsasudun1meinge (Courses Taught in English)

703322

US.NA. 322 M3ARAISHIBNATNEVNeEINa

MGMT 322 Communication for Business Results

nszUlITINENISSsunIsaswdun wlng (Courses Taucht in Thai)

176220

206171

701101

702205

702211

702312

703202

703243

703244

703309

705211

U.AN.
LAGE
I.AL.
MATH
UB.U%T.
ACC
Us.M.
FINA
US.NN.
FINA
Us.M.
FINA
Us.N3.
MGMT
Us5.N3.
MGMT
Us.N3.
MGMT
Us.N3.
MGMT
US.NA.

MKTG

220
220
171
171
101
101
205
205
211
211
312
312
202
202
243
243
244
244
309
309
211
211

nnmnegsiaiiasdy

Fundamental Business Law
adamansialy 1

General Mathematics 1

nsvayTTus

Elementary Accounting
megmam%ﬁugwmﬁamiu‘%miqiﬁa
Foundations of Economics for Business Administration
NM5KUEINT 1

Business Finance 1

N3RUEIND 2

Business Finance 2
NANASIANITUALDIANTT

Principles of Management and Organization
#nAgINg

Applied Business Statistics
NFINNITNITNARLAZNITANL LU
Production and Operations Management
NFUIMSBINAENS

Strategic Management

NANNIIAAA

Marketing Principles

102 wu2en®/ Credits

36 #UwN6/ Credits

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



2.2 3y en (Major)

2.2.1 3¥wenUsAu (Required Courses)

701201

701202

701211

701244

701313

701321

701322

701331

701335

701342

701399

701401

701402

701403

701494

701499

UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UDB.U%.
ACC
UDB.U%Y.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UDB.U%Y.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%Y.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.UY.
ACC

201
201
202
202
211
211
244
244
313
313
321
321
322
322
331
331
335
335
342
342
399
399
401
401
402
402
403
403
494
494
499
499

nsdadtunans 1

Intermediate Accounting 1
nsdayTdunans 2

Intermediate Accounting 2
nsURyARunu

Cost Accounting

Adens 1

Taxation 1

nstydiion1sudms

Managerial Accounting
nsaeuliyduaznisiiaudesiu
Auditing and Assurance Services
ﬂ’]iﬂﬁ‘Uﬂ?Aﬂ’]EJIuLLagﬂ’]imi’Jﬁ]aE]Uﬂ’]Eﬂu
Internal Control and Internal Auditing
SPUVAITAUNANIINTU YT
Accounting Information Systems
Tusunsudnfaguiiionumatid
Software for Accountancy

AEeINT 2

Taxation 2
NSENYINBE IV WINANUIVIN1TURYT
Professional Internship in Accounting
ﬂwsﬁm%%uqq 1

Advanced Accounting 1

ﬂwsﬁm%%uqq 2

Advanced Accounting 2
N1331B9TUNNNITRULAZNITAATIEN

Financial Report and Analysis

lasanunensUnyditennudseuve iy

51 %u28An/Credits

48 %u8nn/Credits

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(0-18-0)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

Accounting Project for Coommunity Sustainability

dunuin1s U

Seminar in Accounting

3(3-0-6)



701411

701413

701421

701422

701425

701436

701437

701450

701451

701454

701455

701458

Wusuulitesnin 36 wiefs (1 Junszuiudvnseeu 300 Litesnii 18 miieis wasdunszuiivnseeu

400 luitdaenin 18 nuwin)

above 300 level (18 credits must be of 300 level courses and 18 credits must be of 400 level

2.2.2 3y naniaan Lidsenin

(Major Electives a minimum of )

UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC
UB.U%.
ACC

For all major courses mentioned in 2.2.1 and 2.2.2 at least 36 credits of the courses

courses)

411
411
413
413
421
421
422
422
425
425
436
436
437
437
450
450
451
451
454
454
455
455
458
458

NITINBHULAZAIUANNIINIT Mtk

Accounting Planning and Control
NSUTMIAUNUTINALNG

Strategic Cost Management

Ugymnsaeul

Auditing Problems
{JaunmmﬁmuQNmﬂuLLasmsmaaumsﬂu

Internal Control and Internal Audit Problems
N3 AnIRINeAEns

Forensic Accounting
AMTIATIZIALAZDDNLUUTEUUATAUNANIIN U
Analysis and Design of Accounting Information System
msmmaauuazmuqmmﬂiuiaﬁmiaumvai
Information Technology Audit and Control
M3ty ddmiunsudsuuasanmglieniauas ey
Accounting for Climate Change and Sustainability
MsANURLANANIS

Corporate Governance

NITITENNATU Y

Research in Accounting

nsUTszminelsiva

International Accounting

WUoLaoNATINIINITUYT

Selected Topics in Accounting

3 %U2wNA / Credits

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

2.2.3 3uunthginveriventude 2.2.1 tay 2.2.2 3¢feaiinszuiuiviseau 300 July



2.3 3un Lsidesndn 15 miasfin / Credits
(Minor Course) a minimum of
lngidonisewivlnimalulagansaume vise I nine1nsteya

Choosing to Minor in information technology or Minor in data science

(3) nudvndends  lddiesndn 6 wiu2wnn / Credits
(Major Electives) a minimum of
IuIUnlEinsunaaanangns (Total) : Lifaend / a minimum of 138 wiaefin / Credits
RUBLNRG ANUTNIYVDIAVTHANTZUIUIV
sWanszundnildsmundusies 6 udn fwelud
1. 180 3 §IUSn  WaRIRs ALY LaAAIY/ /AT inssudndudain
2. 1@w 3 fvie Swunldsed
1) @uAIlksn (MaN308) LanIny SEAUTDINITZUININ
“100-200” uansdls  nszunAvsEuiug
“300-400” WARDY  NIEUIAYITEAUAS
2) 1avFINane (Mandu) wanadla manevaluanvnivn

3) 1@UFINY (ManUIeL) kanedie eunsuluviNANyYeEIIN



3.1.4 uaAeuRUNIsANBMANgAsUATadn (FrusutinAnunsia 6315... \Duduly)
Recommended Study Program leading to the B.Acc.
(For the Students coded 6315..... onwards)

FUUN 1

o ol
A1ANISANEIN 1

001101 4.9. 101 mméﬁaqwﬁugm 1
Fundamental English 1
176220  u.fn. 220 ﬂgwmaﬁqsﬁmﬁaaé}’u
Fundamental Business Law
701101 us.uw. 101 mstaTdudu
Elementary Accounting
702205  vus.ne. 205 Lﬁwgmam%ﬁugmLﬁamiﬁmiqiﬁﬁ]
Foundations of Economics for Business Administration
703103  us.na. 103 maﬁ]ui{ﬂssnaumnmzqaﬁmﬁaqﬁu
Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business
953111 @n. 111 gendmsdmsutinlszdniu
Software for Everyday Life

EIEY

AAn1sAnEdi 2
001102 we. 102 nwdainguiiugiu 2
Fundamental English 2
140104  swn. 104 msdunadles
Citizenship
702211 s 211 nsRugIAa 1
Business Finance 1
703202  US.AR. 202 MENNITIANITUATEIANIT
Principles of Management and Organization
705211  Us.ne. 211 MANNITRANN
Principles of Marketing
Andnwivill (Benann 3 nguiuitdmue)
General Education Electives

EIEY

u28nn

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18

Nu2enm
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18



o ol
A1ANISANYIN 1

001201

206171

701201

701211

702312

4.9,

I.AR.

UB.U%.

UB.U%.

UG.MN.

201

171

201

211

312

o3 P
A1ANISANEIN 2

001228

701202

701244

703243

703322

4.9,

UB.U%.

UB.U%.

UG.Na.

UG.N9.

228

202

244

243

322

N1581ULTIATIEV kA NS B U9 US L AN A

Critical Reading and Effective Writing
AdnrmansTaly 1

General Mathematics 1
nsaTdunans 1
Intermediate Accounting 1
QRERGTT PV

Cost Accounting
N3RUEIND 2

Business Finance 2

F1ln

Minor

EIEEY

AMBIN A MTUTINILALLATYANENT
English for Business and Economics
nsdaTdunans 2

Intermediate Accounting 2

Adeng 1

Taxation 1

#nNAgINg

Applied Business Statistics
ﬂ’]igaa’lﬂﬁamaﬁwéﬂ’mﬁﬁﬁ]
Communication for Business Results
1

Minor

EIEY

“nienn
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18

“uenn

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18



o ol
A1ANTIIANYIN 1

701313 us.uy. 313

701321 vs.uy. 321

701331  vs.uy. 331

701342  us.UvY. 342

703244  U§.nA. 244

ANANNSANENT 2
701322  US.U%. 322

701335 vs.u¥. 335

701401 vs.uvy. 401

703309  vg.Na. 309

11

miﬁcy%l,ﬁamw%mi

Managerial Accounting
nsaeuyiuaznisiinnuderiy
Auditing and Assurance Services
FPUVATAUNANINITU Y
Accounting Information Systems
A1997N3 2

Taxation 2

A1SINNITANSHANLAZANTAIUIY

Production and Operations Management

LAY
Minor

374

nsmvaunelulaznsnsvaeungly
Internal Control and Internal Auditing
Tusunsudnsaguiitesumatad
Software for Accountancy
nstntugs 1

Advanced Accounting 1
NSUTMIBINAYNS

Strategic Management

1

Minor

Adnwhly (Fonan 3 nauiviidivun)
General Education Electives

374

“nienn
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18

“uenn

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18



) =]
A1ANTIIANEYIN 1

701402

701403

701494

701399

UB.U%.

UB.U%.

UB.U%.

UB.U%.

402

403

494

399

AAN1SANEN 2

706200

701499

Us.

UB.U%.

200

499

[
v av

NTUYTUUG 2
Advanced Accounting 2
N193189IUNNAIRULAZ NI TIATIZA

Financial Report and Analysis
Tasanunemsdydiiemnudduresyumy
Accounting Project for Community Sustainability
NITNNNWLAT TNV IVINTURYT

Professional Internship in Accounting

I eniaen

Major Elective

F1ln

Minor

EIEEY

Minwemadutnudmsfisuiinveudodny
Skills for Socially Responsible Manager
dunun1sUd

Seminar in Accounting

I udoNES

Free Elective

LG LRIGE

Free Elective

EREY

“nienn
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(0-18-0)

18

“ulenn
3(0-9-0)

3(3-0-6)

12
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1. A1BSUNYANWAULNTZUIUIYN

nuINITANEIN2Y

1a v o o/ <) Y a 4
NAUIYINIUNITWAIUINNBENITLUUELIBUG (Learner Person)

h'J

1.9, 101 (001101) : AMWIBINOUALFIY 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 101 : Fundamental English 1
Soulufidosinunou : Tl
A5 U181

Msdeansnwdangy iensufduiusludinuszdriu invenisils ya sruuazdoulusesy
oy qu‘%ummqé’mmLLazﬁfﬁuuﬁiiuﬁwmﬂwmaLﬁamiﬁauﬁmaam%‘im
Course Description:

Communication in English for everyday interactions. Basic listening, speaking, reading and

writing skills in various social and cultural contexts for life-long learning.

3.9. 102 (001102) : mmé’anquﬁuﬁm 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 102 : Fundamental English 2
Roulvfidasuniou : w.a. 101 wiamuarufiugauvaninivn
ANB5UNYTI8YN

Msdeansnwdanguilensujduiusludinusednfu fnvensils wa sunazdeuluseiud
%’Usﬁau%ﬂw‘%wmqé’mmLLazi’GuuﬁimﬁwmﬂwmaLﬁamiﬁauimaam%%
Course Description:

Communication in English for everyday interactions. More advanced listening, speaking,

reading and writing skills in various social and cultural contexts for life-long learning.

1.8. 201 (001201) : NPT IIATIZRLAZNSITIURLEEIUSANSHA 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 201 : Critical Reading and Effective Writing
Joulvfidastuniou : 1.0, 102 Wiamuaufiugeuraninivn
AN95 U T8N
finwznwdenqudmiuniseudiinziainunasdoyanazdediieg waznsdouseiai

Usgansua Tuidemuanuaulavesisey
Course Description:

English language skills for critical reading from different sources and media and effective

writing on topics of students’ interests.



15

€.9. 228 (001228) : MWITINOWENTUTINILALLATHIANENS 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 228 : English for Business and Economics
Ca"aul%ﬁﬁaamufiau : 4.9. 102 vﬁamumwmﬁwawaqmﬂ%m
A193UNY YUY

vinwg 93AUsENOU wagnthiivesnwilawizvng iiensdeasedadivsdvsamluuiumisgsia
LAZLATHFANENS
Course Description:

Specific language skills, components and functions for effective communication in business

and economics contexts.

AN.27 111 (953111) : aWAkITaMIUTINUTZINIY 3(3-0-6)
SE 111 (953111) : Software for Everyday Life

Roulviidesstuniou : ladl

AN93UNYIIYIYT

wurtdnue p9RUTENY kasUNUIMYRITeNAWISIUTINUTE I NMsigendulsunUssyndlyd
Tususineg 819 Fudiuyaealiiefiuanssann wazensefuAMANYITIA FussAnNTNNGIAT tile
UsgAvBnmuaznsuimsdnnis wassumsiuainide sdeiiiraulslugnamnssureniuag Wy endmn
g MAsades demsseTs uaesufualunsldnurenduag naensuiianseanaluladuensduaily
AUNAR
Course Description:

The course will provide basic understanding of computer software: what it is and its role in
improving our daily lives. Major areas of software applications and products popularly used today
will be introduced including software for personal use to improve productivity and quality of life,
for organizational enterprises to support business operations and management, and for education
and research activities. Latest issues in today’s software industry such as career choices, ethics,

future trends, and direction will also be surveyed to provide the overall picture of the field.

ngudydunsWaineen1slugsaua¥1sassaudnngsy (Innovative Co-creator)

R

Us.n3. 103 (703103) : m3Judusznaunsuazgsialiosdiu 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 103 : Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business
RSoulvfidosrudou : lid

A5 UNYS182YN
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unumnsiugusznaunisiunisiaiuiasegiavesussing Tomalunisussnaugsna audnvue
wazusegabalumsidudusznaunts anmwinden Usean JULUULAZUNUEING 1aNN159ANIT N159ANIT
AUNITAAIA NISHER N15EU Teud A18 nOuunegsna §3nasendnelseme wagasesssudinsy
AUsENaUNS
Course Description:

Entrepreneur role in economics development country Entrepreneur and business
opportunities. The characteristic of entrepreneur and motivation factors, environment, types of
business, forms of business, business plans, principle of management, marketing management,
production management, financial management, accounting, taxation, business law, international

business and business ethics for entrepreneur.

ngudvdunsauinusmadunaiiasiiduuds (Active Citizen)
39. 104 (140104) : MaUuwaidio 3(3-0-6)

PG 104 (140104) : Citizenship

Roulvdidessituniou : 1uid
A193UNYIIEIY

Avumg Sonu wazknAnneatunisidunadios winAndns @Snm wasntfinadios n1sada
mmmwﬁﬂﬁaﬂaujmiauﬁaﬁgﬂuszﬁ’uﬁaqﬁu UTEnA LaguIuIrf n1sassdndrtdnuazAasssusuntu
AMusURAveURedInuLasnaUsElavidusy nsdunafiesiunsteuduasnsmissnulunausssy
wagAUraINTa1eNediau nMsasairuaidauaniiientsufladymaudaudsieduiis nns
wansoanNIINIslieenelanguune sedeu wagAtenvesyuruLasday msﬁluwmﬁaqﬁﬁmmiuaz
anudlalusuusssudonmeiansssuuasyse Fenansviostiu nsBeuiasossaluinidnemuy
Course Description:

Meaning, definition and concept of citizenship. Rights, liberties and obligations of
citizenship. Problems awareness of daily life at local, national and international levels. Creation
of public mind and moral for social responsibility and social awareness. Citizenship and the way
of life in plural and multicultural societies. Creating a positive and peaceful attitude to enable
conflict resolution by peaceful means. Political expression under laws, regulations, social norms

and communal practice. Citizenship and the understanding of cultural tradition and local history.

Ethics and vocational citizen.
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Us. 200 (706200) : WinwzmadutinudmsiisuRinveusedeny 3(0-9-0)
BA 200 (706200) : Skills for Socially Responsible Manager

Roulvdidessiunou : 1id

A193UNY YUY

HunszunAniildnsihianssusuiauguamindnw Aanssudneral uasanssuilodeny
9uq wduniesdielunmsiamndndnulidufifanunseninluinweniianudunaies (Civic
Literacy) Wilaunumvassuieslugiugussau hssnsuiiddosdinnuiuiinoudsodsaunaz vy
Usglowilugrugwaideaiufifioasfidausinlunmsiauivssmanuunumminivesnuies
aszminlunisinndindeuvestudes (Environmental Concern) Sanffutndesdsuindonlunuinig
Amnzannamssnisvesmueslugiugnaiioniiofnwadaindeniiiuazdsiu ndeuiazdwisliiuoyu
Junds wardinuarusalunisuszendldaiuifielnisuinisdsnu (Community service) A
AFIUEINITA UNUIN §IUSNINEIAN LAZNITIIUDITNVOINULDILADE 1ML AL ondnfudny
Useimamnalhiaaniswauilusauiu nsldarsudududiuinela (Satisfactory : 5) waeliifudiuwela
(Unsatisfactory : U)

Course Description:

This course uses student development activities, volunteer activities and social activities
as a tool to develop students to become a person who is aware of civic literacy and understands
their role as a good citizen who must have social responsibility and perform as an alert citizen to
participate in national development in accordance with their roles and responsibilities. To have
environmental concern, help protect the environment in an appropriate way in order to maintain
a good and sustainable environment, ready to be passed on to the future generations. To have
the ability to apply knowledge for community service according to their abilities, social roles and
career in order to push the nation to develop together. The assessment criteria for the course is

Satisfactory (S) and Unsatisfactory: (U)

1a v o o/ < v a Y
NAUITINTUNTNAIUNYENIILUUNLIBUS (Learner Person)

R KU

2.U3. 103 (009103) : MIZFANTAUNALALNTUNAUDANTEUNA 3(3-0-6)
LS 103 : Information Literacy and Information Presentation
d' d' 1% [l 1 =1 o [ v = dl [l "
Woulvndasrtunay ; 1uf; dusutndnwnlalyiven
ANB5UIYS182%1

mﬂwmaLLazmmﬁﬂﬁmmmiaummazmﬁmsamm AUABDINTHALNITANUENTAUNA
WAIANSAULNABALUSNISANTAUMA NSNYINTATAUNABALAITIASLLUEU NMSEUALEANTAUWNA N15USELEUY

g1sauma N13ULEANEANTAUNA N15919DUATNITVLUUTINIYNTY
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Course Description:

The definition and the importance of information and information literacy, information
needs and information seeking, information sources and information services, information
resources and organization, information searching, information evaluation, information

presentation, citation and bibliography writing.

We.AN. 151 (571151) : AnansuazAadlunisadiendnugy 3(2-3-4)
NGGE 151 (571151) : Science and Art for Happiness Creation
Roulvfidastunou : lid
AN95 UMY T8N

n1339n6Le9 ﬂmﬁi’iﬂwul,am,t,azﬁﬁlu ALY ALAAuAzasE LT inuarnsAnY)
ANUNINY ANEAY wAawazuImalnalyanfnyn asskazaudAyuieNgy Teuves

LY d'

ANNGY  UTHANVBIANUFUUAZNTATNANUAYAILANDY  AITeUleweInTEuidln  MsAnwdnn

= I

Jyanwaznsaiieeugy ensiinunm@iniiansensidinfiauysal sensidifenug A
RN LLﬁ%ﬂ’J’]ﬂJﬁQWN‘U@QﬁiﬁJ‘U’]@LLaZﬁii‘W?{I\‘i
Course Description:

Knowing of oneself; understanding of self and others; meaning, significance, and contexts
of life and education; definition and concepts of contemplative education; contexts and
significances of happiness; definition, type, and self-creation of happiness; linkage among life
contexts-education-contemplative education and happiness creation for perfect or quality of life

through true knowledge and the beauty and goodness of natures and all things.

WeLAN. 116 (571116) : guamniun1sineulugaalva 3(3-0-6)
NGGE 116 (571116) : Health and Working in the Digital Age
Roulvfidasktunou : laid

AN UIYSIYIUN

[
a o Y A

mnliuguuuunmshaulusuan fsguamdiinanmsieilugaadia ausitugusuendie
ufouazanudasnds Yausssunmsviaulugaddva ngrunsuaginsgiuiiietesiuendieusiouay
ANUUARnsY gunisiaznisaiegunsluanIulsznaunts 1ATeIeNTRLAAYNINAUTNIY WIRNTTX
wazdeadnassrmaluladlunsguaguaiwaurininu nmsuszgndnisainaguaigluaniulszneunis

UELNNA99)
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Course Description:

Trend of working pattern in the future. Health risk from working in the digital age.
Fundamental principles of occupational health and safety. Working culture in the digital age. Laws
and standards related to occupational health and safety. Health and wellness promotion in the
workplace. Network on workers’ health. Innovations and creative media technology for workers’

health. Application on wellness promotion in various workplaces.

ngu3yIdun1sWAILineen1silugsauas19assauinnssa (Innovative Co-creator)

2.80. 101 (208101) : AAAFIWITUNIIAITIVIALALNITNINIY 3(2-2-5)
STAT 101 (208101) : Statistics for Everyday Life and Work

Roulvfidaswinunay : Tl

AN95UETI8IYT

[ o

adnnun1sasalidnwazn1susenevivdnlulandagduuarauinn nszuIunIsIas
wanaiieuflydymfidlugwmuinisfddu nsldadadmivesuiemnuaznanes
Usngnsalaneg n1sesuneusingmsailindueusisanuinziu anuiiazilunay
afmans sudeuiBadnduiiugiu anudefioldesoasuuaznislélusunsudniagumaads
nsliusgleminndeasuildanszideuitnseaia

Course Description:

Statistics in everyday and professional life in the present and future world,
Reasoning process in problem solving for sustained development, Explaining causes
and outcomes of phenomena with statistics, Explaining stochastic phenomena with
probability, Probability and statistics, Fundamental statistical methodologies, reliability

of conclusions, and the use of statistical packages and Utilization of conclusions from

statistical methodologies.

.80, 102 (208102) : n1sWilvAHakaLN1TAALTIEAR
STAT 102 (208102) : Statistical Reasoning and Thinking
Reulvidesiudey : Lif
A1a5UNgT183U
N5ANTsERA NMsIAvaRaTEdR nsuaninmdeya n1sesuleteya lanauazauliuiuey

lAaUsn@ annegegussing anuduiusuazandusiug
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Course Description:
Statistical thinking, statistical reasoning, visual displays of data, describing data, chance

and uncertainty, normal curve, from samples to populations, relationship and correlation.

&3, 103 (851103) : TInuazdnunude 3(3-0-6)
MC 103 (851103) : Life and Society Through Media

Roulvfideosrunon : 1uifi

A5 U181

NMTIATIERLAZINTAIANUNLE LA AMAIDTIN Tulifvesusuy) UseiRmans iy Tausss

9

A a

e waziaswgia e Tiun nmeound Inglnsvimd uilsdefinn Sneans musts wiliens Fesduuay
wiladeni3nu
Course Description:

Critical analysis of the meaning and value of life in philosophical, historical, social, cultural,
political, and economic dimensions through media : film, radio, television, newspaper, magazine,

as well as novel, short story, and comic book.

2.97. 110 (013110) : InINVINVTINUTZI1IU 3(3-0-6)
PSY 110 : Psychology and Daily Life

Roulafigesiunou : Wifl; dwlutinAneriiladlddvnen

AN95 U181

o

IIneTuTInUszdnTu Tadesudnuugdiuynana Jadeauduiusnmseninayana Jadeeu
GAGH

Course Description:

Psychology and daily life, individual factors, interpersonal factors, social factors.

1a 14 [ o/ < =~ a v < . oy
nqmmmumswmmwnwzmnﬂuwamaawﬂmLL?N (Active Citizen)

23.AY. 115 (109115) : FInfugunIee 3(3-0-6)
FAGE 115 (109115) : Life and Aesthetics
Roulviidosdudou ; i
AN95UNYSI83UN

aunlnesndsaiutsanuiulalusssueid udalsuasimusssunasnsudeadslndly
FAnuszdrtu gundsrluufausagfunnuazayiuoon vuuainiuustsy af Aude wasnandnn

Tusssunazeudng il vesdeny
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Course Description:

Beauty in general found in nature, works of art, traditions and culture and modern media
used in daily life. Aesthetics in western and eastern art. Traditions and culture, beliefs and cultural

creations that reflect social wisdom.

NUINIVUANEY
Funu
Az URAENS
AN, 220 (176220) : nuanegshaLtesdu 3(3-0-6)
LAGE 220 : Fundamental Business Law
Roulviidasrinunou : laidl
A193U"E5183Y1

mwmﬁﬁugmﬁmﬁungwmaﬁﬁmmé’uﬁuﬁ‘ﬁ’umw sznevugsalubesineg lidrazidunisden
EULLUUTumiUizﬂaUﬁﬁﬁfﬂ ﬂﬁ%’ﬂ@i’j\‘ia\iﬁﬂiwwﬁjﬁa wideulun1sUsenaunIs N1SUTMITIUYAAE N3
TNUKNUATE anulsEnaun1s nMImual Miulagduasuusznaun1saniliuginssuseninasena n1s
AuAsBansNgauNa ) NMsdansteiinam wasnsdnianis
Course Description:

Basic knowledge about the laws relating to a variety of business operations, including a
selection of an appropriate type of a business entity; formation of business organization; source of
investment for business operation; personnel management; tax planning; place of business;
control, regulation and promotion of international business transaction; protection of intellectual

property rights; dispute resolution and business dissolution.

ANZANYIAENS
2.0 171 (206171) : adladnansaaly 1 3(3-0-6)
MATH 171 : General Mathematics 1

Roulvdidesstunou : lufl
AND5UNETI8IYT
WN3NDLAYTEUUANNSITNEY Avuansiaudy Jyninisuuas Afauazauseiiieweaileity
ayiusvasleidy nsUssendveseuius
Course Description:
Matrices and systems of linear equations, linear programming, functions and graphs, limits

and continuity of functions, the derivative, graph sketing and optimization.
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AMTUINITTINT
AAIVINTURY
U5.U%. 101 (701101) : n15UsyIUUAY 3(3-0-6)

ACC 101 : Elementary Accounting
woulundasrunay : 1l
ANBSUIYSI8YN

a o

LIAnAUENTUSTEnINNTURUeIRY AnuninglaringUszasnansind Uselevilves
Toyan1an15URd 95581UTTUVREUTENOUININTRT wagnganeieadestunsdaiityduagindn
Ty 1193511N119918UNNNITRUTENINUTEIALazUT2mAlNg NTaURUIANEIMTUNITII89IUNI
N133Y JULUUNNEINANAEIRTURYY wdnn153s s TuTin T tudumundnmstydiierfuaunsng
wilau druvendves selduaraldtne msmseinenistdmiudenisliusnnsuazianistens
dud Tuiinsemsiluayasieiuinlulazayasieuams msiusensiutyuenuszaniild ms
Jpinauneaes 18nsUTUUTasUatnd nTEA1winn1s N139RYiIUNSRY STUURUARgaULALSYUY
Tudfgy LLazﬂﬁﬂJ@%ﬂ’]ﬁaﬂaﬁ’]Lﬁu

Course Description:

Relationship between accounting and business concept, accounting definitions,
accounting purposes, benefits of accounting information, ethics of accounting profession, and
accounting and accounting profession-related laws, International Financial Reporting Standards
(IFRS), Thai Financial Reporting Standards (TFRS), framework for financial reporting, types of
business, and accounting cycle, elementary accounting entry principles for accounting principles in
relation to asset, liability, owner’s equity, revenue, and expense, transaction analysis for service
firms and merchandising, journalizing transactions in general journal and special journals, posting
transactions to general ledger, preparing trial balance, accounting adjustment, working papers,
preparing financial statements, petty cash and voucher system, and value added tax (VAT)

accounting.

AIAIBINITEU

U5.n4. 205 (702205) : Lﬂiwﬁﬂ’]ﬁﬂi“ﬁugﬁuLﬁﬂﬂﬂiU%MﬂiQiﬁ% 3(3-0-6)
FINA 205 Foundations of Economics for Business Administration

Roulafigesiudou ; lid

ANB5UIYSI8YN
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AMNTAAYRATYFANEAS aUasd aUNIU waznalnnatn naungAnssuEuilna nqu)n1snanuas
AUNUNITHER AATA LATIATINAIA LATNITATMUATIAT TEUULATYINA N1TTANAYDINAINTIUNIUN
mwgmam‘uasmmﬂamwwma ﬂ’)’]ﬂJﬁHN’JIﬂUi%UULﬂiUﬁﬁQ Qﬁﬂﬂ’]WIUi%‘UULﬁi‘Hﬁﬁ% UNUINUBI
SPUNaADITUULATEENALAZULEUIENISASY TEUUNITRY @010UN15RY kasulou1en1slu wisuga1ans
FENINUTENA LAYNITTIUNGUNIUATYFAI
Course Description:

An overview of economics, demand, supply, and the market mechanism, theory of
consumer behavior, theory of production and cost of production, markets, market structure, and
price determination, economy and the measurement and interpretation of macroeconomic
activities, economic fluctuation, equilibrium of the economy, roles of the government towards
economy and the fiscal policy, financial system, financial institutions, and the monetary policy,

international economics and economic integration.

Us.N4. 211 (702211) : N158USINA 1 3(3-0-6)
FINA 211 Business Finance 1
Roulvfidasruniou : us.uY 100 (701100) #3a Us.UY 101 (701101) W30 US.U% 182 (701182)
AN95UETI8IYT

UNUINIBINITUINITNITHUY LLawﬁwﬁmanU%mimiﬁu ARIAEULALARINYU AudsLag
HARBULNY NTILATIEIULAZNITIIUAUAITRY N1TUIITRUNUMLUIEY YARA1YBIRUANNTEEZIAT NS
FPVNIUUTEUUAMU AUVUVBIRUNY LazUVaIR U
Course Description:

The role of financial management and the function of financial manager. Money market
and capital market. Concept of risk and return. Financial analysis and planning. Working capital
management. Time value of money. Capital budsgeting. Cost of capital. Sources of long-term

financing.

US.N4. 312 (702312) : n15EUSINA 2 3(3-0-6)
FINA 312 Business Finance 2
Reulvidesinudeau : us.ne 211 (702211)
AB5U18IU

AMTINMIRUEIRY NMedamRuyussesdu madevdunuszeren ulevisduiluna nisuims
ANmEssuazNanouLnY M3Usziliuyarwemdnning nquilasiaiiaiuyunissuuazaiuianis s

LBNNINTT ANTREUTENINUTEINA
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Course Description
Overview of business finance. Short term financing. Long term financing. Dividend policy.
Risk management and returns. Security valuation. Capital structure theories. Mergers and

acquisitions. Liquidation. International finance.

mﬂ%‘lﬂn'1iﬁ'ﬂmsLLa:miLﬁuﬁ:{Ui:ﬂaumi

U5.n3. 202 (703202) : AANN1TIANITHAZBIANTS 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 202 Principles of Management and Organization

Roulviidasrimuniou : laidl

AN93UYI1EIY

ANNAIAYLALUNUINYDINITIANTT F3UTTTUAITIANIT TTMUINITUUIAUAANINNITINNIT NS
TNUKY N153789AN1T MITNI N1sAIVANLAENIAANWINIINITIANTS
Course Description:

Importance and role in management. Ethics in Management. Evolution of management
concepts. Planning. Organizing. Leading. Controlling. Case study in management.

US.N2. 243 (703243) : #0iAgsnN 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 243 Applied Business Statistics

Roulviidasrinunou : laidl

AN93UNYIIEIU

msgTuduiug eIl eiadinlugsia WWun Snsndu dndiu Snandesar uazniTuanuas
AA mii'ml,uﬂﬁmﬁ’lﬁ?i’suﬂmﬂ N13IANITNTZAY LLmﬁmLa3ﬁu;§’lummﬁwzlﬂu N13LANKIIUNR
U5EINTUAENISEBNAIEN N1TUTELINAT NMTNAADUALLAFI : MSVAADUANAABUDIUTZYINT WAZNNS
NAFOUAIEAAIUVDIUTEYINT N1TAATIERANLYTUTIU Nsnagauladlals N193LATIEYRNITaRA0DY
TUsUNIUAATIZYNSEDRA
Course Description:

Basic tools of statistical analysis in business: ratios, proportion, percentages, frequency
distribution. Measures of central tendency. Measures of dispersion. Concept and basic of
probabilities. Normal distribution. Population and sampling. Estimation. Testing hypothesis:
population mean and population proportion. Analysis of variance, Chi-square test, regression

analysis. Statistical software.
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US.N3. 244 (703244) : MFIANITNITNAALASAITANDUIIU 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 244 Production and Operations Management

Rouledidessiunou : us.na. 202 (703202)

A193UNY YUY

NIFIUHY MIANTUNY wagn1TAUANNISHERFUALAzUSNS AvuldluSeulunisudedu na
EJ"VIﬁ‘ WATHANNIN N1FIANITAAIN NIFOONUUUNARAUIN NITEBNLUVUINIT NITOONKUUNTZUIUNITUAE
welulaBfiieidostunisndauaznisdiiinay mMsmauauidnisnds nsudmslasis nsdanisiad
afnduazladguniu Msnensal N15IANITAUAIAIAGY NITIURUNITHERTIN NITIURUANADINTIAR
LaynineIns myleszimsindulameiniesiodeUnamasidnmnm
Course Description:

Production and operations planning, implementing, and controlling. Competitive
advantages, strategies, and productivity. Quality management. Product design. Service design.
Process design and technologies related to production and operations. Capacity planning. Project
management. Logistics and supply chain management. Forecasting. Inventory management.
Aggregate planning. Material requirement planning and resource requirement planning. Decision

analysis using quantitative and qualitative tools.

U5.13. 309 (703309) : N15UIMISLTINaLNS 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 309 : Strategic Management

Roulviidasrinunau : Us.ne. 211 (702211) ua US.NA. 244 (703244) uag Us.nA. 211 (705211)
AN95UETI8IYT

NANNITVBINTTUIUNITNITUTUISTINALNT N1TATIERaNINLIAGaN LonTd wagdadnin N3
Anneinruildiisudainsutsiu mstmusnagnslagldanimundemdumduindeu nstmunnagns
Tngldninensnieludugudnans waznisimuanagnsiagldndnnisadnnual n1siinagnsluujun
N15UseLliunagns nIdlfnwINITIATIERaNINLINaeY LanTd Lazdadnin nIdlANYINITIATITAAIY
IoSeuigansudedu nsdifinwinismvuanagng uwasnsadlinwin1sussiliunanagns

Course Description:

Principles of strategic management process. Environmental analysis, opportunities and
threats. Analysis of competitive advantages. Strategy formulation in according with environmental-
driven view, resource-based view and value-driven view. Strategy implementation. Strategy
evaluation. Case studies in environmental analysis, opportunities, and threats. Case studies in

analysis of competitive advantage. Case studies in strategy formulation and strategy evaluation.
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US.N3. 322 (703322) : msﬁémuﬁawaé’wéqusﬁa 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 322 : Communication for Business Results
Rouledidesiunou : laid
AND5UNYTI8YN

mMseansdmiumsianngshafiviualie nsafinguinnulagusin msdsvinszinan ns
IHSeudenisuteiunazdiulszaunsnatn nMsdoasTadmsusinuesuay nsdeulsyidiuiuay
et wagn1sdunival nsedumelymuasdeiaueuurdmsuiansiiiediay
Course Description:

Communication for innovative business development, company and team building, market
analysis survey, competitive advantages and marketing mix. Communication for job skills, resume

and cover letter writing and interviewing, problems discussion and solutions for social enterprises.

A1AIYINITNANA
Us.AR. 211 (705211) : #aNAITAATA 3(3-0-6)
MKTG 211 : Marketing Principles
Roulafigeswindou ; lid
AN95 U181

wﬁﬂﬁugﬂumﬁmmmmm SNWUY LWUIAMUAA LAXIoTNITANYIIVINITHANN mmmiuudé’uﬁﬂﬂ
waAnssuvestiuilnn MsduunUszmkazMsuUsEILRaIR Aulndesmisnisnain nénnsnaialugud
Aenfundndae 5191 NM58asIviine waznsdaasunisueg
Course Description :

Fundamentals of marketing: nature and concepts. Marketing management approach.
Markets; consumer, consumer behavior, market segmentation and market classification. Marketing

environments. Marketing mix: product, price, place and promotion.

FyLen
A nenveAu
U5.U%. 201 (701201) : A5URYTTUNANG 1 3(3-0-6)

ACC 201 : Intermediate Accounting 1
[eoulviigesriunoy : us.uv. 101 (701101)
ANBSUIYSIEIUN

#anNN13 I8N0 waruleu1en1sUHAEIAUAUNTNGMIUNINTTIUNITTIENUNINITREY N3

FuunUszandunsng n135u§ nsiayadn waznskanesenstuaunsRud miutuantazsens
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Feuwi gufinisfiuesiiGuiu dudaavde Suamu fifu 0113 wazgunsal niweINTEIILR
dunindlaifdnay odmFumindiilenisamu warduniwddug dununsiiy nsdesaesduning
Course Description :

Accounting principles, concepts and policies for assets under IFRS including assets
classification, recognition, measurement and presentation in financial statements. Cash and cash
equivalent, accounting receivables and note receivable, inventory, investment, property, plant and
equipment, natural resource, intangible asset, investment property and other assets. Borrowing

cost, asset impairment.

U5.U%. 202 (701202) : A15URBTUNAIS 2 3(3-0-6)
ACC 202 : Intermediate Accounting 2
Rouledidesstunou : us.uv. 201 (701201) wie US.UY. 205 (701205)

A5 US89
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nsfuiuasmstayadiniaulivgudou nmsuansonisuaznisdamedoya mstiyduaussloives
wifne msvfusinuasusdumausin Ussneude nstyfiistunisdasiustnuasnisiiiuny
mMadsuulasdruvesfioru nsdnassilsazauuazilsseviu madnuTTmuaznstise iyl nsdari
ﬂ‘ULLamﬂ’liLU?iiEJmLiJaﬂﬁ’meQ’ﬁaﬁuuazwﬁﬂﬁmmmﬁ@Lﬁ%ﬁ] NSUANIIIUNITAILVDUANVDILUIULERS
FUENIRULaENTUANETOYARAZIUNITRUTENINNNIG NFTATILAENITIATIEIIUNTELARUER

Course Description:

Accounting principles of current liabilities including recognition and measurement of
current liabilities, estimated liabilities and contingent liabilities, and presentation and disclosure.
Accounting principles of non-current liabilities including recognition and measurement of non-
current liabilities, presentation and disclosure, and accounting for employees benefits. Company
and public company accounting including establishing company accounting and operations,
changing in shareholders, appropriation of retained earnings and earnings per share, and closing
company and liquidation. Preparation of statement of changes in shareholders’ equity and
comprehensive income statement. Presentation of shareholders’ equity in the statement of
financial position and disclosures and the interim financial statements. Preparation and analysis of

statement of cash flow.
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U5.u%. 211 (701211) : 15Uy Bdumu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 211 : Cost Accounting

Roulviidasritunou : us.uv. 101 (701101) wie US.UY. 104 (701104)
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Course Description:

The importance and roles of cost accounting and cost management in business
organization. Cost definition and concepts of cost classification. Recording cost transactions and
preparation of financial statements. Controlling procedures and accounting for raw materials.
Accounting for labor. Accounting for factory overhead and allocation of support-department costs.
Activity-based costing system and activity-based management. Job-order cost system and
accounting for spoiled goods, waste, defective work and scrap materials. Process cost system and
accounting for spoiled goods, waste, defective work and scrap materials. Standard cost accounting

and variance analysis. Accounting for joint products and by-products.

US.U%. 244 (701244) : a1dans 1 3(3-0-6)
ACC 244 : Taxation 1
Reulviideriunioy : uid
A95UNYI18YN

AnudAgyuesnsdaiunifeinsuazUszianyesnidens niiiuazaiessauvesidons
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Course Description:

Importance of tax collection and types of taxation, Duties and ethics of tax payers. Rules
of collecting local taxation, excise tax and custom duty. Tax collection of Revenue Department
and revenue code. Rules of collecting personal income tax; income categories of assessable
income, exemption and deduction of expenses, deduction of the allowances in order to relieve
tax burden, rules of annual and semi personal income tax computation, withholding income tax,

tax form filing, tax reporting and tax payment. Problems and tax planning on personal income tax.

Us.UY. 313 (701313) : N3ty Bilanisuinis 3(3-0-6)
ACC 313 : Managerial Accounting
Roulviidasrinunau : us.uv. 211 (701211)
ANB5 U8V

mMstaduimanazmsdmisenuiienisnnunu amuay wagdnaulaluosdnsgsia nstyduuudu
AUNLIY LWIAA NITTWUNUTLAN UagNITIATINGANTIUAUYY ANFNTUTTENIIUYY USuna
wagnls FEUUAUNUTILLAL AUV URULUS ANTIUUTZUDNITINH LA NN 0] sz by
warn15UTEUNaNIIALELNULABNITIATIZARAS mﬂ%’ﬁﬁayjawNﬂﬁﬁ’zyf?nﬁaﬂﬁﬁmﬁu%izagé?u n13
Tteyaililldsiulunisdnguls mstydmumnuiuiaveu msdavisenumudiuausaznisimue
5910 N1IAMNUATIAIFUAT N1FIATINTIBNULAZNITIATIBRAUNUANAIN N15UYTUTTEMSUTIAD
UINg
Course Description:

Managerial accounting and reporting for organization planning, controlling and decision
making. Lean accounting. Cost definition, concept and classification, and cost behavior analysis.
Cost-volume-profit relationship. Absorption and variable costing. Budgeting for planning and
forecasting. Flexible budget and variance analysis for performance evaluation. Accounting
information for short-term decision. Non-financial information for decision making. Responsibility
accounting. Segment report and transfer pricing. Product pricing. Quality cost reporting and

analysis. Managerial accounting for service business.

Us.U%. 321 (701321) : nsseulyTuaznsldanudediu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 321 : Auditing and Assurance Services
Roulvfidaskuniou : us.uY. 202 (701202) Wia US.UY. 206 (701206)

A5 UNYS182YN
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Aeniles uaznisnmegeusaydiusanamensuiinnes
Course Description:

General auditing concept and framework for assurance engagements. Evolution of audit
profession. Legal and act related auditing. Auditing standards and application of code of ethics,
auditor roles and responsibilities, and audit engagement quality control. Audit evidence, evidence
gathering techniques and types of audit test. Audit planning, audit objectives and process.
Acceptance of audit engagement. Fraud and error, and using the work of others. Audit risk, risk
assessment, and materiality. Audit sampling. Audit working papers. Audit of assets, liabilities,
equities, revenues and expenditure. Auditor’s report. Related services. Electronic data processing

audit.

U5.U%. 322 (701322) : n1saduAungluLazn1snstvsaunely 3(3-0-6)
ACC 322 : Internal Control and Internal Auditing
Roulviidasrinunou : us.uv. 321 (701321)
AND3UYIIEIY

LmemﬁmLﬁ'mﬁumimu@fumEﬂmmzmimaﬁ]aaumsﬂu nIBUNUEINAFI NIUNTUHURUY
ITNnTRTIvdeunely MsiAuguananis m/mmsuaﬁ;:ima%awwwiu N1T9NDIANTLATAITUTINTIU
asredeunely mstanisanudssuarnisussdunnudosicecdng ﬂiammﬂ’ﬁmu@umsﬂuuasmi
UizLﬁumﬁUizﬂawaqmiﬂ’m@mmsﬂ,u mmL?iEJflLLazmmwﬂmﬁmm%m N5NNUIUATIda U8 T
NTEUIUNTHAITNITRTIdR U8 LY msﬂﬁzqﬂﬁmmg’]umﬁm’maaumEﬂuLLazﬂgizLﬂauﬁﬁm%ﬂu
nsUURnsAanuasvaeungly nsmsisaeukarnIsaIvaunslusmumalulagansaumea n1saue
Fe9uUnTREsuNsluLaznIsRnnIuNanIsaTIade U8ty
Course Description:

Internal control and internal auditing concept, international professional practices
framework of internal auditing, corporate governance, roles of internal auditor, organizational

structure and managing the internal audit activities, enterprise risk management and risk
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assessment, internal control framework and assessment of internal control components, risks and
fraud control, internal audit engagement planning, internal audit process, application of internal
audit standards and related regulations in performing internal audit engagement, internal audit

and control of information technology, communicating engagement results and follow-up process.

U5.U%. 331 (701331) : szUvasauMANINISUYY 3(3-0-6)
ACC 331 : Accounting Information Systems

Roulviidosruniau : us.u.202 (701202) Wia US.U¥.206 (701206)

ANB5 U8V

LLmﬁ@ﬁugﬂu%ﬁzuumiaumﬂmﬂmiﬂ’iﬁ ANV TNITUTLUIATIUAITAT LoNANTIUY
FPUVAITAUNANNNITUYT NT2UIUNIT IBAULDNETT mamuanm&flu LAZEITAUNANIINITUYTUD
199551919 2995A19918 2199515WER ’N%mﬁﬂmim%mﬂmﬂﬂa N%ﬁ@%uaﬂﬂizmwﬂ;ﬂﬂuasmi
IA71191897UN19N150YTuar Uy uTns matALasnIzUIuNITHMUITEUUANTAUmNANIINISUYT
NANTENUVBLYALULA AN TAUNANUTEUUENTEUANIINITU YT
Course Description:

Fundamental concept of accounting information systems. Overview of business cycles.
Documents in accounting information systems. Processes, documentation, internal control, and
accounting information in general business cycle i.e. revenue cycle, expenditure cycle, production
cycle, human resources management cycle, general ledger and accounting and managerial
accounting reporting systems. Techniques and processes in accounting information systems

development. Effects of information technology in accounting information systems.

Us.U%. 335 (701335) : Tusunsuduaguiiaaumtiogd 3(3-0-6)
ACC 335 : Software for Accountancy
Roulefidessiunou : us.uv. 331 (701331)
A195UNYIIYIYY

ﬂimmnLLazé’ﬂwmmaaIUiLmimﬁwL%ﬁ]gﬂLﬁamuﬁfg% nsidenuazdunoulunisuds uulas
nszuIuNshnunszuutydinidulisunsudnsagudnd Ysslovduazdymlunsldlusunsudnsagy
Mtk IUiLLﬂiuﬁwL%ﬁ]gﬂl,ﬁamumm’ﬁﬂzy% Loun TUsunsunuRunsnensaedng wagldsunsudnsagunis
Jeydidsu SMEs naalAnw
Course Description :

Types and characteristics of accounting software. Selection and process of conversion to

accounting software environment. Pros and cons of using accounting software. Accounting
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software including Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) and accounting software for SMEs. Case

study.

U5.U%. 342 (701342) : 1180105 2 3(3-0-6)
ACC 342 : Taxation 2

Reulviidasruniou : Us.UY. 244 (701244); uaz US.UY. 206 (701206) %38 US.UY. 202 (701202)
ANB5UeI1EIYN
wUIAARAaEANNLANA1TENIIRNUNNITSUT el aLagAldIenundnn1sUyuaznisaidenns
waninaeinIsIaiun8uladiyama Tiun 3Bnsuszdliuwazuaninasinsdaiiun1BRuladiyeea ns
Usudgainlsgnsmenstyifuilsavinsmdeins msdaviisenusne 9 AferdesiunBuagnsiu
LUUKERTIEMITNSRar A EdmuAInsTildfunsdaaiunisamu ndninasinisdaiundyaniia

U =

waninaeinIsIanuAEgsiaeme Yseiiulymuasnsdfnvifediundtulaifiuana a1dyaai
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WAZAFIINUANIE UAZNITINUNUNTE MINETEnINUsEinaALazaudyINEtau
Course Description:

Concepts and differences between the assessable accounting and taxable income and
expense. Rules of collecting corporate income tax; assessment and rules of collecting corporate
income tax, accounting profit to taxable income reconciliation, tax report preparation and tax form
filling, and taxation for the BOI enterprise. Rules of collecting value added tax. Rules of collecting

specific business tax. Problems and case studies on corporate income tax, value added tax and

specific business tax. Tax planning. International taxation and double tax agreement.

US.U%. 399 (701399) : nN1sEniinweIY W1 UIIVINTUYY 3(0-18-0)
ACC 399 : Professional Internship in Accounting
Roulviidasitunou : tnAnwnsuli 3 ; dwduindnendvenyini
AB5UNYIIEAYN

n1sRNUsEaUNISARMINAIUN1TUH URIUN5 0T e nluniisnuuesiguia S§iamianse
gafnentu neldmsnuauguatesenansd lasthanudimnanianguiuazniaufoailiainnisine
Tl#luanunsaiate msvsuimafefuseasdenvesmsiinussaunsaiuagdelviadnisteduding nns
Tgsutuduiimwela (satisfactory : 5) wse liifufivnela (Unsatisfactory : U)
Course Description:

Accounting professional internship in  government agencies or private sector under the

supervision of the lecturers, theoretical and practical knowledge will be applied in their training.



33

Orientation and coaching before training and evaluating after training. Grading will be given on

satisfactory of unsatisfactory basis.

U5.U%. 401 (701401) : n15UITTUGS 1 3(3-0-6)
ACC 401 : Advanced Accounting 1
Rouledidfesstunou : us.uv. 202 (701202) W3e US.UY. 206 (701206)
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Course Description:

Business combination, accounting for investment in associated company, accounting for
investment in subsidiary company at the acquisition date and after acquisition date, preparation of
consolidated financial statements at the acquisition date and after acquisition date, consolidated
cash flow statement, investment companies, joint arrangement, accounting for translation of

foreign currency transactions and translation of foreign currency financial statements, accounting

for head office and branches.

U5.U%. 402 (701402) : n15UITTUGN 2 3(3-0-6)
ACC 402 : Advanced Accounting 2
Soulufidasrinunou : Us.uY. 202 (701202) %38 US.U%. 206 (701206)
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Course Description:

Accounting for revenue recognition, financial instruments ,accounting for non-profit
organization, accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and errors, accounting for
leases, accounting for troubled debt restructuring, accounting for construction contract, deferred

income taxes and fair value measurement.
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US.U%. 403 (701403) : N155189IUNNATRULAZAITAATIZH 3(3-0-6)
ACC 403 : Financial Report and Analysis

Rouledidesrtunou : us.uv. 401 (701401) w3a US.UY. 407 (701407)

A5 U181

L4 a

AUAINUSTENINNITIATIEVTINIALNITIATIENTILIIUNNITRY TIUNWNITRULAENTT
Wawmetayan1ansdnd n15Usilutodninvednenuninstiy MATeinanisiyd Fausznoude
Aanssudamitu Aenssuamu uagAanssudiduny Bmsuazedesdielumsiieszinonunimeiu
FaUsznausie sunsTualuanLazNITIATIEan AR MIdnsgiauainsalunsiitils warans
Ansesiauanansalumsdisai nsenessinenuiivsznouieteyanimisnisfuasilildnaiu
MsiegRnltieesssia MmsUssliuyadifans nsdlfinwuieiiunsiingiesigsie
Course Description

Relationship between business analysis and financial report analysis. Financial report and
accounting information disclosure. Evaluation of limitations of financial report. Accounting analysis:
financing activities, investing activities, and operating activities. Methods and tools for financial
report analysis: statement of cash flow and liquidity analysis, profitability analysis, and credit

analysis. Analyzing report with financial and nonfinancial information. Prospective business

analysis. Business valuation. Case study of business analysis.

Us.UY. 494 (701494) : TassarumsmstiBiilaanudsduvasyusy 3(3-0-6)
ACC 494 : Account Project for Community Sustainability

Joulviidasrinuneu : tnAnw9uld 4 wemuanuiiuyeuvesnAY

AN95 U181
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AMNASENLAS UL UMINEAINAIAITINTUYT

Course Description:
Special investigation or studies of any topic of accounting, to be carried out by group of students under

supervision of instructors appointed by the department.

a

US.U%. 499 (701499) : FUNUINSULY 3(3-0-6)

v

ACC 499 : Seminar in Accounting

¥
S v

waululidawinunau : dnAneranuuUyTsulin 4 WianuaNuiuYaUYEIN1ATY
AB5UNEIIEAYN
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Course Description:

Studying and exploring additional accounting knowledge from both theory and practice
apart from what have learned in class to build up knowledge and skills to discover possible
problems and solutions in accounting professional issues, interesting professional issues through
related national and international case studies, articles, documents, including discussion and

presentation and also embed moral and ethics into the study.

v enidan
US.UY. 411 (701411) : AI5INUNULAZAIUANNINITURYY 3(3-0-6)
ACC 411 : Accounting Planning and Control
Roulviidasritunou : us.uv. 313 (701313)
A193UNYIIEIYT
Uwum‘ifiﬁwﬁsuaaﬁé’ﬂmamimﬂﬁ’zﬁ mamumu@maqwﬁ MSUIMNTANUABY N5 URULES

m*uqmwlﬁ mimqLLN‘LJLLaBQUUQmﬁUVJULLazﬁﬂ%ﬁhs ma’mLLNULL@%MU@@J%UM%’WE? NITINULAY
muquwﬁﬁuuazdwmmLﬁ]’waﬂ mm’mmmmzmuquﬁﬂi nsdarisenufionsuiniswaznig
IvTgunnTRulagEunstifing  tagnsiansanlusunsun1e ey

The roles and responsibility of controller. Strategic planning. Risk management. Planning
and control of revenues. Planning and operation control of expenses. Planning and control of
assets. Planning and control of liabilities and shareholders’ equity. Profit planning and control.
Preparing management reporting and financial reporting; learning through case studies. Accounting

software selection

U5.U%. 413 (701413) : NISUTAITAUNUTINGYNS 3(3-0-6)
ACC 413 : Strategic Cost Management
Reulviidasruniou : Us.uv. 313 (701313)
AB5U18IU
AmsM IR Jyvuesnsd@nwifeafunsuimssuyudnagnd dedseneuse ns

AATIENNAYNTUALNITUTITAUYUTINALNT AUNUAINTTULAZNITUTINIAINTTU NITUTMIAUYUAMAIN
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Course Description:

Overview of cost management. Problems and case studies for strategic cost management
related to strategy analysis and strategic cost management, activity based costing and
management, quality cost management, profitability analysis, productivity measurement and

control, and strategic performance measurement.

U5.U%. 421 (701421) : Jymnseeulny® 3(3-0-6)
ACC 421 : Auditing Problems
Roulvfidasktuniou : us.uv. 321 (701321)
A5 U181
JymuaznsdiinuluiFessiesssulunsasuiyd msnsaunisasutyd msruauganIw

uasulyd n1susuliudsyaninmnisaiuauniely daiauetuzwayIngouvessEuuNIAIUANNIETY
ﬂwslﬁmws?fawé’ﬂgwuﬂWiaauﬁm% N159MYINTEAIWINNT N1TIAYINTIENUN T UT T
Course Description:

Problems and case studies in audit ethics, audit planning, audit quality control, internal
control assessments, recommendation and weakness of internal control, audit evidence gathering

methods, working paper preparation and audit reports.

U5.Uv. 422 (701422) : Uyminsaruunigluuasasiagaunielu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 422 : Internal Control and Internal Audit Problems
Rouledidosriunou : us.uv. 322 (701322)
AND5UNYTI8YN

Hayuagnsdiinwiiafuaiessslunmsmuguuazasaaeunelu dayuagnsdinuifeai
MIAUANLATIALEUNIATIRdeunely dymuaznsdAnwifrfunisUseiduuseansn 1mueenis
Uivnsanandsanagnmsmuauniglu davuagnsdifnuifsafunmsufiRnudunsesaseulazniua
melu Yamuagnsdfnwifsasunsdavhsenuranisasnasuniely Jaymuaznsdfinwnieatunng
MAUHARINITUALNITAIUANAIUAITNITA HyvuaznsdAnwiisaiumsmunuuaznisnsaaeuniely
srumelulafasaune wazdseiuidulgmludagivvesmsnsaseunely
Course Description :

Problems and cases on internal control and audit ethics, problems and cases on internal

control and audit planning, problems and cases on performance evaluation of risk management
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and internal control, problems and cases on conducting internal audit and control, problems and
cases on internal audit report, problems and cases on corporate governance and fraud control,
problems and cases on internal audit and control of information technology and contemporary

issues in internal audit.

U5.U%. 425 (701425) : 15Uy INNLRAMIAENT 3(3-0-6)
ACC 425 : Forensic Accounting
Reulviidasituniau : Us.uv. 321 (701321) ;uag US.UY. 322 (701322) %30 US.UY. 423 (701423)
A193UNYIIYIYT
anudidesdiuReafunisiydnsdfiinermans nouinistydnedfinermans véngiu

maNMTUarIBNINIUTIMANEIL ATzUILMIIagINslumInTaaeunatn Mamaalaugiiieitesuas
M3Y93nvesesAng nsnainneliteimunvesmirsnuiiddugua msuimsduiiiedesiunmstyd
madfInemans nmsidnlufidiusinluafaulugiueneiunungming wazasseIuTINeIiUsenay
TNV TNNTR I AERS
Course Description :

Introduction to forensic accounting. Forensic accounting theories. Evidence, concept and
evidence gathering methods. Process and methods of fraud investigation. Occupational and

organization fraud. Specialized fraud areas. Other forensic accounting services. Testifying in court as

an expert witness. Forensic accountant ethics.

US.U%. 436 (701436) : N193ATILARAZIDNRUUTEUUATAUNANIINITUYTY 3(3-0-6)
ACC 436 : Analysis and Design of Accounting Information System
Roulefidessiunou : us.uv. 331 (701331)
A193UNYIIEIYT

safUsznavveamaluladansaumaiiossuvarsaumaniinisad welauaziedosdielunis
AATIZALATDONLUUTTUUAITAUMANIINITUYT 50191 IE Rz UUaTaUIMANIINTUYT N1998nlUY
drutidndeyauazienarsnisiideyadnsruvansauman1ansUnd niseenuuudiulszananadeya
srUUANTaunANINSURYY n1seenuuuwililazgIudeyasruvasaumnAn1an1sUnd n1sesnkuusIgNy
LaraTaumNAn1anIUnd nseenkuunsmuauiallszuvasaumanianistyd nseenuuung
AIUANTEUUNUTEUUENTAUMANNNITUYT NTUSMISIATIN SR SsUUasaumnAn1en1sUayd
Course Description:

Components of information technology for accounting information system. Techniques and

tools for analysis and design of accounting information system. Methods of analyzing accounting
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information system. Input and form design for accounting information system. Process design for
accounting information system. File and database design for accounting information system.
Report and accounting information design. General control design for accounting information
system. Application control design for accounting information system. Project management for

accounting information system.

U5.U%. 437 (701437) : n13nsIdauLazaluaNmAluladasaumea 3(3-0-6)
ACC 437 (701437) : Information Technology Audit and Control
Soulafigasrinunou : Us.UY. 321 (701321); waz US.UY. 335 (701335) %50 US.UY. 435 (701435)

ANDSUNYANWAIZNIZUIUAIYY

anmwindenlunisnsivaeumaluladan saunALasNISAIVANALLLAT AN TAUWA UNUINLAL
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waEN1TUTEAUANAINNITNTIVADUTEVUATAUINA watlan1sidasufiamesyislunisnsiraevuasy
n3difnw ATRsERTIRaeUTTUUAMSAUIMALALMIBNUTIABITEY 1NATFIUNIATIRER UTEU VA TALNS
LurAaLaruuU AR fusTuInAUIaveunalulaBarsaume 13953503 MANNTATI9A0UTEUY
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Course Description:

Information system environment and control. Information system auditor roles and
responsibilities. Standards for information technology auditing. Information system audit approach
and quality assurance. Computer Assist Audit Technique: CAAT and case study. Information system
audit professional certificate and associations. Information system audit and assurance standards.
Information Technology Governance framework and guideline. Code of professional ethics for

information system audit.

U5.u%. 450 (701450) : n1sUyTdmiunsivasunlasanmgionnieuasaudegu 3(3-0-6)
ACC 450 : Accounting for Climate Change and Sustainability
Noulviidasrunau : UnAnwduli 4 visemuaUiuYaUVRINIAIYY
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Course Description:

Introduction to climate change and sustainability and its implications to businesses.
Sustainability reporting including principles, reporting frameworks, and impacts of sustainability
information disclosure as well as economic, social and environmental dimensions of sustainability
reports. Initiatives for business sustainability. Accounting and reporting of greenhouse gas
emissions. Carbon markets and accounting for carbon emission permits. Assurance on sustainability
reports and greenhouse gas statements. Integrated reporting, all by learning through report

examples and case studies.

U5.U%. 451 (701451) : nsinAuguanang 3(3-0-6)
ACC 451 : Corporate Governance

Roulefidesiunou : us.uv. 321 (701321)

AN93UNYIIYIYT

AMUNINY LUIAR Nu 1ATEIe wazaudidyvesnisiiduguananis nalnnismidugua
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Toyauaraulusdlavesnenunenisiy a35e1ussagsiatunsmiuguananis nisiduguaianisy
sEiuRLazsERUUSEIMAlNY nsdifnwiAeafunisiiiugua
Course Description:

Definitions, concepts, theories, structures, and importance of corporate governance.
Mechanisms of corporate governance. The roles and responsibility of stakeholders in corporate
governance. The roles of disclosure and transparency in financial reporting. Business ethics and
corporate governance. International and Thai corporate governance. Corporate governance case

studies.

U5.U%. 454 (701454) : N15398M19N15UYT 3(3-0-6)
ACC 454 (701454) : Research in Accounting
Houlviigasniuneou : Us.N9.243 (703243) wastinAnutudil 4 visenuAnuiusauveInIAIY
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Course Description:

Overview of accounting research and ethics in accounting research. Defining research
problems in accounting and writing research proposal. Literature review for accounting research.
Formulating research design and sampling designs. Data collection and statistical analysis for

accounting research. Preparing reports and presenting accounting research results.

US.U%. 455 (701455) : n15Uyseningdssina 3(3-0-6)
ACC 455 : International Accounting
i oy ' ' o Y o = < a
Noulvidesriunau : dnAnw1duln 4 WemuAMUTRUYOUVBINIAIYY
A193UNYIIEIY
b dy ¥ d' (% £y a 1 [ Ql'd 1 v = 1
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Uszine N193LATIEIIUNITRUTENINUTEIA A18e1nTharsIalauseninlssna n1sasiadeu Uy
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Course Description:

Introduction to international accounting. Factors influencing international accounting.
International convergence of accounting. Comparison of international accounting. International
financial reporting issues. Analysis of foreign financial statements. International taxation and
transfer pricing. International auditing and corporate governance. Accounting for financial

instrument.

U5.U%. 458 (701458) : irtaidendssnensnyd 3(3-0-6)
ACC 458 : Selected Topics in Accounting
Roulaiidasinudou : Shinendudi 4 videmuanufiuveuvesnaivn
AN95UNYIIYIUN
wdomenstnInmdldsuanuanulataldsuutaduamuaninundonluusiasd
Course Description:
Current interesting topics in accounting which may vary according to business environment

in each year.



